§§§?
1. CONTRACT ID CCDE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION UF CONTRACT

1 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO & PROECT NO. 6if applicable)
(0030A 08/28/2G09
5 ISSUED BY CODE (M3 Fe 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than llem 8) CODE }_Pfs O
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center Bobby J. Helden
Procurement Uffice Procurement Office/PSE3
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 MASE/Marshall Space Flight Centerx

Phone: Z256-5244-5417
Email: beobby.i.holdentrasa.gov
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR pvo, street, cownty. Siate and 21 Code} a0 04, AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATIDN NO.

SCHAFER CORP

Attn: Ann Mix 9B, DATED (SEE /TEM 1]
70587 0ld Madison Pike, Suilte 200

Huntswvil AL 3
Huntsviile AL 35306 « |10h MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORBER NC.
CINNMOTART 0D

1B, DATED {SEE /TEM 13)
CODE  gv406 FACILITY CODE 03/20/2G07

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

"The above numbered soficitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14, The hour and dale specified for recept of Offers . isextended, 15 not extended
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendrmeni prior to the hour and date spacified in the soficitakon or as amended, by one of lhe foflowing methods: (&) By completing
terns 8 and t5, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b} By ackrrowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By
separate letter or tetagram which inctudes a reference to the solicitation and #mendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE BLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
viriue of this amendment you desire to chenge an offer atready submifted, such change may be made by letegram or lefter, provided aach jelegfam of letler makes
reference to the soficitation and this @mendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required]}
See Schedule

3. THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED 1N ITEM 14.

CHECKOME | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 18 1SSUED PURSUANT TO' (Speciy authonty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO.INTEM 10A,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1§ MODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
approprighion date, elc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TCO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103}
X

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT {8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF:

. OTHER {Specify fype of modification and authonty}

E. IMPORTANT: Caontractor Kisnot s reguired lo sign #us document and returmn copies to the ssuing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Orgamzed by UCF section headings, including solicifarion/contract subjact matter where foasible)
The purpoge of this administrative medification ls to include a note that the action also
provides incremental funding in the amcunt cf 5600, 641

LIST OF CHANGES:

Total Amcunt for this Modification: $0.05

MNew Total Amount for this Version: §4.00

Mew Total amcunt for this Award: 554,113,32%.00

Except as provided herewn, all terms and condilions of the document referenced in ftem 9A or 10A. as heretofore changad. remans unchanged and in 1Ull force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 184 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Bobby J Holden

5B, CONTRACTORIOFFERCR E1SC‘ DATE SIGNEDR \% 5:2;"‘53 meﬁ’ 168C DATE SIGNED
¢ /Z }”(g s 60/28/2

Q/2B/2008
turp ﬁ{ Cantracling Officer}

fSignatre of person authorzed fe Sgn;

NGN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV 10-83)
Frevious sdiion unusatie Frescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




1. CONTRACT iD CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION

PAGE OF PAGES
1] 3

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NG

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
B

5 PROJECT NQ. ¢ apphcable)

400030 28 g 42060331819

& ISSUED BY CODE |MSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than Jfem 6} CODE g 3o
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center Bobby J. Holden

Procurement Cifice Procuresment Office/PS33

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 NASA/Marshall 8pace Fiight Center

Phone: 256-544-5417

Marshall Space Flight Ce

Email: bobby.j.noldenBrasa,gov
nter

EI. 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Vo , streef, coundy. State and Zi Code} ) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCHA¥ER CORP

AttYn: Ann Mix 9B DATED {SEE {TEM 17)

7057 0ld Madison Pike, Sulte 200

Huntsville AL 35808
X ONNMG TALTOC

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO

108, DATED (SEE {TEM 13)
03/20/2G07

COBE  g@rd40g FACHLITY CODE

11 THIS ITEM DNLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

") The above numbered soficiation is amended as set forth in ftem 14 The hour and date specfied for receipt of Offers [lisextended. I Tis riot extended.
Offers must acknowiedge recerpt of this amendmaent prior 10 the hour and date specified in the sofictatron or as amended, by one of the follownig methods. (a) By compieting

ltems 8 and 18, end returring copies of the amendment, {&) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offe

r submitttad; or {c} By

separate iefler or telegram which inciutes a reference lo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE BOUR AND DATE SPECHFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Kby
virfue of this amendment vou desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or laiter, provided each telegram or latter makes

refarence 10 the solictation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Zchedule

Net Increase: $600,041.00

13. THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A% DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE I A THiS CHANGE ORDER 1§ 1ISSUED PURSUANT TO- (Specify authorfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE N TH
ORDER NO INITEM 10A

E CORTRACT

appropnation date, efc ) SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b}

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TD REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying office,

 THiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,

pEe £2.3031a), Qlavse B4 Cogt oand

X FAR O

and muteal agresment

3. OTHER {3pecify fype of modification and authosty}

]

E. {MPORTANT: Contracter Ulis not, “%lis required 10 sign this dozument and returm = copies to the issung office

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Crgamzed by UCF sechron headings, incfuding sohoitatron/contract subsec! maftar where feasibie

A, The purpose of this modification is tfo provide Incentive Pes Earned in t
98 threough March 31, 206053, Based on G
23

£l

465,771 for the pariod of April 1, 2
direction Clin Za was reduced to reflect the reduction of 2 IDIQ T
17, 859,

of the reduction in the Est

B. ordingliy, modlfs es the incentive fee earned for
Yaear 1 in the nt of $465, and IDIG: 581,821y, The

s
earned 1a inares £ia7,
cr

d
eased by 5303,209 for Mission and

2 and the performance inc
Q

earned 1s in

tor has billed provisional incentive fes in the amount of

Except as provided heremn. all Tarms and condtions of the docurment referenced in itern 9A or 104, a= herstofore changed remans wnchanged and in fLH &

he amount of
overnment

cost incentive

entive fee

foroe and effect

1EA NAME AND TITLE GF SIGNER Type or pnnf;

Triecia Buckley, Vice President of ContractsBobby J Holden

e

46h NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAG TING OF FIGE R { Typé of prrt)

156 comTRaéT§w0FF£ROR 15C DATE SIGNED

e , ;
L R e T S G /2 £0%

);?smms OF,

160, BATE SIGNED

L.
[Sugnaturs of et futhonz ed tofagn)

Ceee | 7l18/07

NEN 75a0-01.152-8070
Frewisus editon unusable

STANDARD FGRM 30 {REV 10-£83)
erescrbed by GSA
FAf 48 CFR) £3.743




BEING CONTINUED % FAGE OF

GONTINUATION SHEET

NAME OF OFFERQR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORP

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES GUANTITY JUNTT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) {R) C (D} {E) (5

uO;tId tor in the amount of $233,.19.
af 5233,91% is the delfa betwesn the Total

Potential Fae Earned fO” Cprticn Year 1 peried and
the amount of fee ionaiiy piiled by the
contractor in the of 3231,852

Table B-1, is hereby deleted in

Moreover, Per
ety and is replaced with the revised

it's entir
Table B-1.

¢, Therefore the centract is changed in the
following particulars:

Zecticon B, Table
INCENTIVE FEES (Z
entirety and the revised Tabhle B-1 shown on the
enclosed replacement B-2, is substituted in lieuw
rhereof.

B-~1, ESTIMATED COST AND
)

v heremy delezed in it’'s

D. In order to reflect the changes resulting
from this modification, page(s) listed below are
added or deleted frcm the contract as shown. In
crder to indicate the specific area(s) of change,
vertical lines are shown in the right margin of
the encleosed replacement page across frem the
revised area.

Section Pages Added Pages Deleted
T&BLE B-1 B-2 (Mod 30) B-Z, Mod Z
E. Contractor's Statement ©f Release
tn consideration of the modificationis) ayreed [O

nerein as complete equitable adjustment for ail
claims arising out of or attributable tc the

igguance 07 rhe

change {s8) and/or

sted below, Lhe

contrasior prop
contractor hereby raleases the Government fr
any and all liakilivy under this contract for
furthey equitzble adjustmenrs attributable to

Lng

clreumstances gl

and/for contractor proposalis),

obligations &5 may D&

Continzed ...

MEN 7540011528067 GFTICNAL FORM 336 (4-56)
Eponsaied by GSA
FAR 48 CFRI 53 110




&5

@

C o SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOLC T BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
ONTINUATION NNMOTAATOC/000030 3 9
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORP
FrEm NO. SUPPLIES/ISERVICES QUANTITY JUunNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (8 oy (E) (7
NEMOTARTOC Modification 30 N/A

F. All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

LIST GF CHANGES:
Cbhligated Amcunt for this Modification:
$600,041.00
NMew Total Okhligated Amount for this Award:
520,563,350.00

Incremerntal funded Amount changed: from
$15,963,309.00 to $20,563,350.60

CHANCGES FCR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 5
Obhliigated Amount for this meodification:
5600,041.00

Incremental Funded Amount changed from
$5,113,562.00 te $5,713,603.00
Incrementally Funded through date changed from
11/20/2009 o 12/15/2009

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:

€2C520/6100,2511/62/FC000000/439432.07.01.15.04.0/

1/000/2510/62/8XCK22009D/761R8/2/3
Cost Center 42C35Z0

GI Account 6100.2511

Grder FCOGGOCO

Cuantity: 0

Amount: $8,000.090

Percent: (11248

Subject To funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:
GZCSE20/6100.2511/62/FCO000UD/034401.,01.03/000/2
fEZ/EXCEEZ000D/T34R/1/2

Coant Center GIZCH20

Gl Account £IG0.2511

Crder FCOOOOCDH

Juantity: 0

=)

5
Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

HEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

NEN TEAG-01-152-8057

TPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAA {48 CFRY B2 110




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCURSHT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET NNMO7AATOC /000030

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCEAFER CORFE

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B (B)

i
!

QUANTITY

TR

(<)

NIt
(D}

UNIT PRICE

(£}

AMOUNT

(E)

P47 6100. 2651/ 62/FC000000/916925.02,01.01/000/2
510/62/SCEX22009D/51.52/1/125

Cost Center G2VP24

GI Account 6100.2511

Order FCOGCEOO

Cuantity: 0

Amount: $37,850.C0

Percent: 03215

Subject To Funding:

Pavment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:
620520/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/383807.02.01.65.01/0C
0/2510/62/SCEX22003D/728R/2/12¢6

Ceost Center 6ZCS20

I Account £100.2511

Order FCGOGOOOG

Suantity: 0

Amount: 3100,C06.00
Percent: 1.40556
Subject To Funding:
Fayment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
67CS830/6100.2511/62/FC000CG00/283807.02.01.05.01700
0/2510/62/8SCEX220090/728A/2/127
Cost Center 62CS830

GI Account 6100.2511

Order FCOGCODO

Cuantity: 0

Bmount: $10G0,060.00

Parcent: 1.40596

Subject Te Funding:

Payment Address:

M
ount code:

Sk 7540-01-152- 8067

GPTICNAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Zponsoied by D5A
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110

LA

=l A

i



REFERENCE NO OF DOCURESNT BEING CONTINUED % PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET|, oo eo 00030 I

o

NAME OF OFFEROR DR CONTRACTOR
CHAFER CCRF

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) {B) LSV $£) (E} (F)

Subiect To Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACCCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Acccunt code:
G2CE20/6100.2511/62/FCOONC0GO/122711.03,06.08/000/2
510/62/RERXZ2009D/0758A/5/123
Cost Center 620320

GI Account ©100.25%11

Ordexr FCCGUIGOC

CGuantity: ©

Amount: $1,800.00

Percent: .02531

Subiject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:
£20820/6100.2511/62/FCO0GO00/122711.03.06.08/000/2
510/62/AERXZZGG&D/OZSAES/lSC

Cost Center 620320

GI Account 6100.2511

Order FCAGOOGEH

Quantity: {
Amount: $4,250.00
Percent: .05975
Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

WEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:s
62C820/6100.2511/62/FCQ00000/419887,.31.08/006/2510
FE2/CASKXZ22008D/6181/6/131

Cost Jenter e20520C

GI Acce £100¢.25%11

Creder FCOOOGDO

Guantity: O

Co0 .60

[en]

Amountt $31

1
A
k4

r
PFercent: 35
Subject To Funding:

ING CODE ADDED:

.l
P
<
N

2

e
)
=
o

-

)

NEN 7545-01-152-8067 DPTIONAL FOFRM 338 (4-BE}
Sporsored by GBA
FAR (48 CFRY 53 110

ST



&

co TION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF OOC%T BEING CONTINUEQ PAGE OF
NTINUA NNMOTAATOC/ 000030 6 9
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAEFR CORP
TEM NG, SUPPLIES/SERVICES CUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(2) (B) (e o (E) (F)

cost Center 6203820
&I Account &100.25%1
Grder FCOOGOCGOH
Quantity: 0

Aamount: S$18,333.00
Percent: .25775
Subject Tc Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACDCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:

/B2 /CASKZ2009D/6181/6/133
Cost Center 62C320

GI Account &100.2511
Order FCOO00GO

Cuantity: O

amount: $73,653.00
Paercent: 1.03553

Subject To Funding:
Fayment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:

/B2 /BCEX22009D/431A/8/124
Cost Center £2VE22

GI Account 6100.251%
Order FCO0O0G0O

Cuantity: O

Emount: 510,000,040
Percent: 14086

Subject To Funding:
paypent Address:

WEW ARCCCUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:

JED/EXPERZA000D/ 4792/ 5/ 135
Cost Center 62VPZL

GI Account 6100.2511
FCOGH0O00

Gr

co
620820/6100.2511/62/FC0O00000/419887.31,08/000/2510

52VP22/6100.2511/62/FC000000/511432.07.04/000/2510

EPVP21/6100.2511/62/FCC00000/132438.11.02/000/2510

NGN TEAG-01-162-8067

OPTIOMNAL FORM 236 (4-5E)
Sponsored by GEA
EAF 148 CFR1GS VIO

H

R

P AR



PAGE CF

REFERENCE NO OF DOCEE BE NG CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET| 05 5n700 /000030 y 5
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER TORP

TEM NG SUPPLIESISERVICES CUANTITY JUNIT LNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(2] cr oo (E} (e

29

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:r
62C820/6100,2511/62/FCO0000G/L22711.02.66.08/000/2
510/62/AERX22009D/028R/5/136
Cost Center BIZUSZC

5T Account 9106.2511

crder FCOOCOOO

Cuantity: O

Amount: $5,000.00

Parcent: .0703

subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:
CS30/6100.2511/62/FCO000GL/550028.07.02.08/0006/2

SLO/cz/EXPXAZOOQchzﬁU/i/43

Cost Center 62CS30

I Account 6100.2511

Order FCOO0COO

Quantity: 0

Ameount: $92,280.00

Percent: 1.28742

Subldect To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTIRG CODE ADDED:

Aocount code

67C32G/5100, /\11/ 7 /FCGOCC00 /825855, 07.08/006/2510
J62 /EREX220095/020U0/1/43

Cost Center b2C320

Gi Account 6100.251%

Orger FCOGLOOC

Cuantity: O

hmount: $8,000.00

Percent: .11248
Sukject To Tun

Payment Addres

4 CODE RDLED:

NEW RCCOUNTI
cﬂp'

QFTIONAL FORM 236 {4.58)
Sponsered by GEA
AR (48 CFR) 63 110

NEMN TH40-01-152-8067

SRR



o
CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO OF DOCKE%%T BEING CONTINUED R BAGE OF
TIN RNMOTARTBC/ 000030 @ 9
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAWER CORP
FYEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITYJUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(Al =3 (C} {0 (£} (7}

Oraer vCOGGOC0

CQuantity: O
Emount: $22,100.00
Percen 31072

cant
Subkject To Funding:
nt Address:

NEW ACCCUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account c¢ode:
62CSEO%6EGO.2511/62/FCOOQOGG/736466.01.0é.OS.OlfOO
0/2510/62/CASK22009D/261N/1/193
Cost Center 620830

GI Account 6100,2311

Qrder FCOQCCGOG

Quantity: O

Amcunt: $3,716.00

Percent: 05225

Subject To Funding:

fayment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Aocount code:
620820/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/4209887.31.08/000/2210
/62 /CASKZ20080/618T/2/43

Cosy Center 620320

31 Acccount 6100.2511

Ordeyr FCLROOC0O

Quantity: 0

Amount: $271.400

Percent:: .G03381

Subiject To Funding:

Payment Address:

i)

NEWR ACCOUNTING CORE ADDED:

Account oodea:

G2C50L/6100.2511

O/2510/62/CRSX2200%0/7/ 381N/ ]
5

Cost Center %20

T36466.01.08.08,04/00

g

ToAccount ©100.2511
3 FOOCOGG0

Peroent:

Subject 1

i
Paymant

Cortinand

SN TE40-01.152-5067

CPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-36)
Sponsored by GEA
FAR 148 CFR1 53 110

G

O,



REFERENCE NG OF DOC WY BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE oF

WNMOTARTGC/00003C 9 G
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CCRP
FTEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (i (2] (F)

HEW ACCOUN

Account code:

i5 CCDE ADDED:

0/2510/62/CREX220A3D/361N/1/2
Cost Center 620301

GI Account 6L0G.2511

Grder FCO0OCOOC

CQuantity: O

amount: £7,000.00

Percent: 09842

Subiect To Funding:

Payment Address:

Delivery Location Code: MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Marshall Spage Flight Center AL 35812

62CS01/6100.251%/62/FCOG00G0/736466.01.08.08.04/00

MEMN 7540-G1-152-8067

TPTIOMNAL FORM 336 {486}
Sporsorad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)E3110



NNMOTAATOC
Modification 30

(iv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the
target cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilities to
third persons pursuant to the Insurance Liability to Third Persons clause;

(v) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the
Contractor has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

(vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined in the
contract as unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and agamnst which the Government has
expressly agreed to indemnify the Contractor.

(5) All other allowable costs are included in “total allowable cost™ for fee
adjustment in accordance with this paragraph (e), unless otherwise specifically provided in this
contract.

(f) Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a modification to this contract signed by the
Contractor and the Contracting Officer.

(z) Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and
the provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare
parts or other supplies and services ordered under such documents shall be determined

accordance with this clause.
(End of Clause)

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $19,389,399.
This allotment is for the Office of Strategic Analysis and Communications Support Services effort
described in Attachment J-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated
period of performance: April 01, 2007 — December 15, 2009.

(b} An additional amount of $1,173,951 is obligated under this contract for pavment

of fee.
PREVIOUS THIS TOTAL
ACTION

Mission Estimated Cost $18,828,613 | $560,786 | $19,389,399
IDIQ Estimated Cost $0 $0 $0
Provisional Cost $286,371 $9,814 $296,185
Incentive Fee

Provisional Performance $848,325 | $29.441 $877 766
Incentive Fee

Total Sum Allotted $19,963,309 | $500,041 1 $20,563,350

B-7




NNMO7AATOC

TABLEB-1

Period ;
Description | Covered §
04/0112007 «"*‘&
03/31/2008 ‘@m

W:_:I v,,.&g}}%%@%
3 e %’* Estimated
CUN : :
IMission Services
1 _|BaseYear 7
5¥\mssxon Serwces
2 Option Year 1 ,
Mission Services |
~Option Year t

Maximum
Potential
_CostiF =

CostiF
Earned

| Unearned
CostiIF

Maximum
Potential
PerfIF |

Perf iF ‘
Earned |

$0

$136,1565

$129,972 |

$136,155

$4,305

$0

80

$222,185.
I :

$272,510 $247,701

- Unearned

$46,390

$24.809

$7 615,168

59 152,613

$49 224}

$23 974, gosi

TBD

G 8:121138?3 ;@ sorsorer| oo | T80 | T |semas o | w0 |
<URRENT MISSION VALUE R R J — ; - ‘ H .
e g_j?&i;“m ggjglgggg ] $1538886| SO | $26,505 ‘ $4,467 $0 3552,9422? 52003 | s
za'g;;}oi?,g;“] g;g}g_ggg_;; ¢ - 4%2 $1,206.708 | $30,536 | $26,313 | 84223 | $61,065 | $55,508| $5,557
!
se O ez overaon (580 O | Teo  Te | TeD | TeD | D | TeD
:ERR_ENIM@S?QH_?WQJQ!Q...‘!P:EQE...3,,,,,,,,..“.‘,, f| S E S N S T _ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ VVVVVVVVVV _
ABLEB2 |
e “C’)":tzf:]”\,seea?’gcef oaninon TBD | TBD | $278, 787‘ TBD TBD
5 maa “,58_;;53;;_231;;;& »‘«g@’ B i Rl mi el L
T | Te» | e [ TBO | TR |
1IDIQ TO Sum 04/01/2011 -

oa

OptionYear4  '03/31/2012 i

OTAL POTENTIAL VALUE MISSIONANDIDIQ | |

‘OTAL CURRENT AND POTENTIAL VALUE MISSION AND IDIQ l

$7 301,162

$7,475,649

PerfiF | Total Value |

$1 631,803

$3.111,713

$7 157,904

$1,479,910

$27,086,62205

$7 427,769

§7 570,409

$9,152,613

$49,224

$711260£

$23 884,847

$7,254,697

TBD

TBD

$14,776,811

| 341,863,433

ARt e Rt

B-2 {Mod 30)



